
 

Who’s Who in Lake County Schools? 
Information for the LCSD community, 2019-2020 

District Office ~ 328 W. 5th Street, 719-486-6800 

Dr. Wendy Wyman, 
Superintendent 

 
Wendy is our district leader 
extraordinaire! She provides 
instructional and administrative 
leadership to all schools. Wendy reports 
to the Lake County Board of Education, 
a five-member publicly elected 
governing body.  
If you would like to schedule time with 
Wendy, please contact her assistant, 
Bunny Taylor. 
 
wwyman@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-486-6800 / 719-293-0104 

Paul Anderson, Chief Financial 
Officer 

 
 

Paul oversees operational areas for the 
district, including finance, information 
technology, federal funding, human capital, 
and operations. He is the contact for 
budget questions, feedback or ideas to 
make our district better. 
 
panderson@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6835 / 719-293-0489 

Kerri Quinlan, Director of Healthy 
Schools 

 
Kerri works on initiatives to increase the 
overall health and wellness of our students, 
staff and community.  She is heading up 
great work at our School Based Health 
Center. Kerri also oversees community 
partnerships and out-of-school programs. 
 
kquinlan@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6813 / 719-293-0107 

Bunny Taylor, Asst. to the 
Superintendent & the School 
Board 

 
Bunny supports Wendy and the Board of 
Education. She is our district substitute 
coordinator. Bunny also supervisors all 
front office staff and can help with 
historical student record requests. 
 
btaylor@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6800 / 719-293-0738 
 

 

Andi Weigel, Collaborative Director 

 
Andi supports all of our schools ensuring 
that we are continuing to progress 
academically and culturally.  She works 
closely with district and building leaders to 
make sure our students are getting the best 
education and experience possible. 
 
aweigel@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6803/ 719-293-4233 

 

Wendy Scott, Gifted & Talented, 
MTSS, and District Assessment 
Coordinator 

 
Wendy ensures that learners’ needs are met 
through teacher intervention and enriching 
programming while monitoring all Advanced 
Learning Plans and assessments for gifted 
learners. She supports many other efforts 
within the district as well. 
 
wscott@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-486-4418/ 719-427-0503 
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Joyce LaCome, Transportation 
Manager 
 

 
Joyce is the transportation manager and 
ensures that all of our students are 
safely transported on our busses with 
her amazing bus driving staff. 
 
jlacome@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6801/ 719-221-1017 

Rena Sanchez, Accounting Manager 
 

 
Rena tracks and accounts for all financial 
details, purchases, and grants which help 
keep our District running! 
 
rsanchez@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6812 

Noreen Flores, Human Resources 
 

 
Noreen is responsible for all position 
postings, payroll, benefits, and licensure 
questions for employees. Noreen also 
maintains our student/staff data for state 
reporting. 
   
nflores@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6811 / 719-293-0673 

Todd Coffin, Director of Facilities 
Operations & Maintenance, 
Transportation 
 

 
 
Todd is responsible for the maintenance 
and upkeep of district buildings, 
ensuring access to school for all 
students and staff.  He also oversees the 
custodial, maintenance, and 
transportation staff. 
 
tcoffin@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-486-6815/ 719-293-0105 

Mike Vagher, Director of Safety, 
Security, & Athletics 
 

 
 
Mike directs safety and security for all LCSD 
staff, students and facilities. He also 
facilitates all athletic programming for 
grades 6-12. 
 
mvagher@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6971 / 719-293-0112 

Karen Johnson, After School 
Director 
 

 
 
Karen is both the face and the voice of after 
school programming across the district and 
the community. She ensures and supports 
high quality academic and enrichment 
programming during out of school hours 
through coordination with community 
partnerships and alignment with the school 
day.  
 
kajohnson@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6806 / 719-293-5093 
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Julie Mehle, Director of Food 
Services 

 
 

Julie oversees the kitchens and food 
service where we have great cooks in 
the kitchens working hard, feeding our 
kids yummy, healthy meals! School food 
services have very strict State and 
Federal regulations and guidelines and it 
is Julie’s job to make sure we comply 
and follow all that is required of us. 
jmehle@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6960 / 719-293-1040 

Becca Katz, Community Learning 
Director 

 
 
Becca works for both Lake County School 
District and Get Outdoors Leadville! She 
partners with teachers and administrators 
to ensure our students have opportunities 
for hands-on, authentic outdoor fieldwork 
that accelerate their learning and build 
positive community in our schools.  
bkatz@lakecountyschools.net  
719-293-5169 

Taylor Trelka, Extended Learning 
Coordinator 

 
Taylor's work is focused on providing 
programs and activities for LCSD students 
that will improve academic and enrichment 
outcomes. She is planning and will oversee 
the district’s 5th day programming which 
will lead into Friday programming during the 
4-day school week. Her main areas of focus 
include academic intervention, enrichment, 
supporting funding and partnerships, and 
engaging students and families in the 
development of 5th day programs.  
ttrelka@lakecountyschools.net 
719-427-7003 

Eva Mascarenas, Custodial 
Manager 
 

 
Eva over-sees the janitorial staff and 
keeps all schools clean and sanitized for 
public health. Eva assists groups using 
the buildings for programs, special 
events or assemblies. 
emascarenas@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6899 / 719-293-0620 

Kim Sheen, District Nurse 
 

 
 
Kim is our part-time nurse who ensures 
that all students’ health needs are met, 
tracks immunizations, and coordinates 
dental clinics.  She also oversees our 
Medicaid program.  
ksheen@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6817/ 719-293-0975 

 

Jim Fogarty, IT Director 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jim oversees the technology for our district. 
He ensures that the district is staying 
relevant and up to date with all technology.  
jfogarty@lakecountyschools.net 
719-293-0368 

Alison Sprague, Athletic 
Secretary 

 
Alison is the athletic events secretary.   
asprague@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6808 

Tim Best, Project Dream After 
School Program Site Director WPE 
 
 
 
 
 
Tim oversees the afterschool programming 
at West Park Elementary. 
tbest@lakecountyschools.net 
719-293-5363 
 

Blanca Rodriguez, Project Dream 
After School Program Site Director 
LCIS 
 
 
 
 
Blanca oversees the afterschool programs at 
LCIS. 
brodriguez@lakecountyschools.net 
719-293-0115 
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Lake County High School ~ 1000 West 4th Street, 719-486-6950 ~ Grades 7-12 

Ben Cairns, LCHS Principal 

 
 
Ben is the instructional leader of the 7th-
12th grade high school.  Ben ensures all 
behavioral and academic dynamics of 
the upper grades run smoothly. Ben is 
bilingual. 
 
bcairns@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6950 / 719-293-1232 (schedule 
appts. through Carol Rendon)  

 

Erin Dillon, Assistant Principal 

 
 
Erin assists with attendance, restorative 
justice, discipline, the counseling 
department, and teacher evaluation 
processes for grades 7-12. 
 
edillion@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-486-6950 / 719-293-0103 

Michele DeWine, Academic Dean 

 
 
Michele works closely with our teachers to 
ensure that rigor and alignment occur for 
every student.   
 
mdewine@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6814/ 719-293-0130 

Lisa Berman, Special Education 
Dean 

 
 
Lisa oversees the Special Education 
Department for grades 7-12 at the High 
School. In addition, she coordinates 
supports for English Language learners 
as well as the Gifted and Talented 
students. She works to ensure equity 
and opportunities for our diverse 
learners.   
 
lberman@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-486-6950 

Carol Rendon, School 
Administration Manager  

 
 
Carol makes sure that everything runs 
smoothly at the high school.  Carol keeps 
track of student attendance and the 
building budget. She also supports the -
principal. 
 
crendon@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6973 
 
 

Katherine Kerrigan, Post-Secondary 
Coordinator 

 
 
Katherine assists students in grades 7-12 to 
be on track to make their post-high school 
dreams feasible. She helps with college and 
career readiness with academic planning, 
resources, and ICAP.  
 
kkerrigan@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6972 
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Kelly Hofer, Pre-Collegiate 
Coordinator 

 
Kelly works with students who will be 
first generation of their family to attend 
college.  Her work with the rest of the 
counseling department ensures that our 
HS students are set up for success upon 
graduation. 
khofer@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6972 

Kim Chavez, Restorative Justice 
Coordinator 

 
Kimmie facilitates restorative justice 
process between students, staff and 
parents.  She loves working with our 
students to help make sure we have 
peaceful respectful relationships at LCHS. 
kchavez@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6950 

 

Leslee Torsell, Office Secretary & 
Free and Reduced Lunch 

 
Leslee welcomes people to the HS office and 
processes free and reduced lunch 
applications for the entire District. 
ltorsell@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6954 

Fernanda Villareal, Bilingual 
Office/HS Activity Secretary 
 

 
 
Fernanda is bilingual and welcomes 
people to the HS office both in person 
and on the phone. She can help with 
school fees and give out parent 
passwords. 
fvillareal@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6950 

 Rebecca Voit, Social Worker 
 

 
 
Rebecca is the social worker for grades  7-
12. With a focus on social/emotional and 
behavioral health, Rebecca assesses student 
needs and delivers small group, individual, 
and therapeutic interventions to help 
students and families make healthy 
decisions.  
rvoit@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6950 
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Lake County Intermediate School ~ 1000 West 6th Street, 719-486-6830 ~ Grades 3-6 

Cheryl Talbot, LCIS Principal 

 
 

 
 
Cheryl is the instructional leader of the 
3rd-6th grade Intermediate school.  She 
ensures the school runs smoothly. 
 
ctalbot@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-486-6830 / 719-293-0106  
(schedule appts. through Tracy Vincent) 

Emily Blau, Dean of Students 

 
 
 
Emily is the Dean of Students at LCIS. She 
works closely with students, their families, 
and LCIS's dedicated staff to create a 
culture of Crew throughout the building. 
She supports behavior management, social 
emotional learning, attendance, and safety 
protocols in the building. 
 
eblau@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-486-6844 / 719-293-0113 

Marcia Cates,  Special Education 
Dean  

 
 
 
As the K-6 special education dean, Marcia 
oversees the special education departments 
at LCIS and West Park.  She works with 
teachers to ensure that all students are 
receiving the highest level of instruction 
possible and their needs are met across 
settings. 
 
mcates@lakecountyschools.net  
 
719-427-7002 

Tracy Vincent, School 
Administration Manager 

 
 
 
Tracy ensures all building-level issues 
and community communications are 
ship-shape and manages the principal’s 
calendar. 
 
tvincent@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6832 
 
 

 

Annette Casados, Secretary 

 
 
 
Annette keeps track of student attendance 
and data. She can also give out parent 
passwords. Annette is bilingual. 
 
acasados@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6830 

Social Worker 
 

 
 
With a focus on social/emotional and 
behavioral health, Sarah assesses student 
needs and delivers small group, individual, 
and therapeutic interventions to help 
students and families make healthy 
decisions.  
 
719-486-6840 
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Leah Delynko, ELD 

 

As the K-6 English language 
development instructional coach, Leah 
primarily supports multilingual students. 
She provides professional development 
around language acquisition, teaches 
English, and collaborates with all school 
staff to ensure equitable school 
experiences for multilingual learners.  

ledelynko@lakecountyschools.net 

719-486-6830 

Kim Kortkamp,  Academic Dean 

 
Kim works with teachers to ensure that 
students are receiving the highest level of 
instruction possible. She coaches teachers 
and plans professional development for the 
staff at LCIS. 
 
kkortkamp@lakecountyschools.net 
 
719-486-6830 
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West Park Elementary School ~ 130 West 12th Street, 719-486-6890 ~ Grades K-2 

Kathleen Fitzsimmons, West 
Park Principal 

 
Kathleen is the instructional  
leader of West Park.  Kathleen 
ensures all dynamics of the youngest 
grades run smoothly.  
kfitzsimmons@lakecountyschools.net 

719-486-6891 / 719-293-0720 
(schedule appts. through Lynette 
Fresquez) 

Mark Stenzel, Culture & Operations 

Mgr. 

 
Mark supports teachers and students 
to ensure that behavior reinforces 
learning for our WPE students. He 
assists with positive behavior supports 
and individual needs.   
mstenzel@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6890 / 719-427-0457 

Allison Reigel, Academic Dean 

 
Allison is the K-2 Academic Dean at West 
Park Elementary.  She coaches and 
evaluates teachers, as well as plans and 
delivers professional development to 
ensure students are receiving the 
highest level of instruction possible. 
areigel@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6890 

 

Lynette Fresquez, School 
Administration Manager 

 
Lynette makes sure t-hat everything 
runs smoothly. Lynette helps 
schedule appointments with the 
principal. She can also give out 
parent passwords and help with 
student fees. 
lfresquez@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6890 

Christy Trujillo, Counselor   

 
Christy works closely with the 
elementary learners to develop 
interpersonal and coping skills, she also 
is fundamental in the positive rewards 
at this building. 
ctrujillo@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6890 
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The Center Preschool ~ 315 West 6th Street, 719-486-6920~ Grades Pre-K 
Holly Debell, Director of the 
Center Early Childhood Programs 
 
 

 
 
Holly is the instructional and leader 
of The Center, our early childhood 
education building. This program is 
located at Pitts Elementary School. 
hdebell@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6921 / 719-293-1403 

 

Jackie Lujan, Assistant Director of 
Education 

 
Jackie is the new Assistant Director of 
Education at The Center. She oversees 
and coaches teachers in implementing 
developmentally appropriate practices, 
strategies, and activities in all domains. 
She also plans and facilitates 
professional development for staff 
related to all educational components 
to ensure children are getting the 
highest quality education possible.  
jlujan@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6920 
 

Marissa Martinez, Secretary 

 
Marissa is the Child Care Director at The 
Center. She helps the families in our 
community ensure that even our 
youngest students have access to a safe, 
nurturing, and fun beginning to their 
education.  
mamartinez@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6925 
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